State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

DFVV 755.5a (NEV. 01/01/25) Fleviously DFG 755.5a		Print		StartOve	r Save	
		RECEIPT	NUME	SER.		
		36 —			- 801	
					NUMBER (If applicate	hle)
		202110			TOWNELT (II applicate	510)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	1 5 4 D 4 O 5 N O V 5 N A V	202110	0 140	DATE		
Yucaipa Valley Water District	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			0921202	13	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN ³		
San Bernardino				DOCUMEN	INUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE						
Oak Valley-Summerwind Offsite Sewer Project						
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
Yucaipa Valley Water District				(909) 790	0-3301	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
12770 Second Street	Yucaipa	CA		92399		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Aç	gency	Private Entity	<u>/</u>
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	s		0	.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00			0	.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$			
 ☑ Exempt from fee [] Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	y)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)			\$		-Bleo	.00
			\$		50.	.00
☐ Other			\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD:					-24	0.0
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$.		50.	.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE			
X Allow Lu Brant - Contring Deb	ora LuBrant-Contreras, Deputy Clerk					

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Yucaipa Valley Water District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 12770 Second Street Yucaipa, CA 92399
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jennifer Ares Phone: (909) 790-3301
County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 285 N Arrowhead Ave #2 San Bernardino, CA 92415	Phone: (909) 790-3301 Lead Agency (if different from above):
San Bernardino, CA 92415	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp. Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	inghouse): 2021100146
Project Title: Oak Valley-Summerwind Offsite Sewer Project Title:	oject
Project Applicant: Yucaipa Valley Water District	
Project Location (include county): Clties of Calimesa and	Yucaipa, Riverside and San Bernardino County
Project Description:	
The Project would construct an approximately 2,500-foo mains that would connect to the sanitary sewer alignmed Drive. This sewer force main would connect the future C development to the WRWRF, Revisions to the prior IS/N 2021 alignment located within the City of Calimesa.	nt described in the prior IS/MND at Sandalwood Oak Valley/Summerwind Ranch residential
This is to advise that the Yucaipa Valley Water District (Lead Agency or F	has approved the above tesponsible Agency)
•	
described project on 9/19/2023 and has made t	
described project.	OF SECTION OF THE SEC
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for a A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a continuous action of the project was a continuous action of the project was were were not action of the project was were action of the project was were not action of the project was well as a continuous was action of the project was well as a continuous was action of the project was action of the project was action of the project was prepared for this project was	ot on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEGA. ondition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a Yucaipa Valley Water District, 12770 Second Street Yu	ponses and record of project approval, or the t: caipa, CA 92399
Signature (Public Agency): Jennifer Ares Option (Public Agency):	Title: Water Resource Manager
Date: September 19, 2023 Date Reco	DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 9-21-2025
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	リーハフ クハラス